Models Covered
Reference Information
Model Designation
This manual covers service information on the following Evinrude E-TEC models:
• 35.1 cubic inch (.57 L), 2-Cylinder starting with serial number 5412769.
HP Model Shaft
Color
Gearcase
Steering Starting Midsection
Number Length Type Gear Ratio
15 E15HPGLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/ 0~465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E15HPGXAF 25in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E15HPSLAF 20in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E15HPSXAF 25in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E15HTGLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E15HTGXAF 25 in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
' E15HTSLAF 20in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power nit
E15HTSXAF 25 in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
25 E25DGELAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Manual Tilt
E25DGTEAF 15 in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Manual Tilt
E25DGTLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E25DPGLAF 20 in. Smoke H 13:28/ 0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E25DPSLAF 20in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E25DRGAF 15 in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Rope Manual Tilt
E25DRSAF 15 in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 n11er Rope Manual Tilt
E25DRGLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/ 0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Rope Manual Tilt
E25DRSLAF 20in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Rope Manual Tilt
E25GTELAF 20 in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Manual Tilt
E25DTSLAF 20in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E25TESLAF 20 in. White H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Manual Tilt
30 E30DGELAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Manual Tilt
E30DGTLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/ 0.465/2.15:1 Tiller Electric/Rope Power Tilt
E30DPGLAF 20in. Smoke H 13:28/0.465/2.15:1 Remote Electric/Rope Power Tilt